
2025 High Point University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-19   Conf: 18-6   Home: 23-7   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (475), Opp (476)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (8), Durschlag (4), Johnson (2), Simpson (1), Smith (1), Opp
(0)   Picked Off: Durschlag (1), Echazarreta (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Ruiz (10), Hillier (3), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Polk 2, Hitt 1, Montenegro 1, Story 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (90-123), Hillier (31-41), Ruiz (14-19), Walton (11-15), Story (10-13), Hitt (5-6), Tuttoilmondo (4-4), Butler (3-8), Grintz
(3-3), Jones (2-3), Olsovsky (2-2), Polk (2-3), Kimel (1-1), Semon (1-1), Wells (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Durschlag, Konni .434 56-56 221 79 96 23 1 15 59 166 .751 39 19 34 2 .546 3 1 4-5 124 3 0 1.000
10 Simpson, Brayden .389 58-58 234 75 91 24 0 22 78 181 .774 24 18 46 4 .477 3 0 14-15 144 87 12 .951
14 Johnson, Landen .362 57-57 224 60 81 18 0 16 86 147 .656 36 5 43 6 .449 7 0 2-4 353 21 4 .989
40 Echazarreta, Miggy .355 53-53 183 64 65 17 1 4 42 96 .525 66 2 37 4 .530 0 3 19-23 105 2 0 1.000
6 Melton, Jackson .346 51-51 188 53 65 14 2 10 54 113 .601 33 10 42 2 .456 6 1 9-14 61 107 9 .949
17 Smith, Christian .321 58-55 196 58 63 9 3 15 62 123 .628 42 9 58 0 .452 5 0 8-8 85 0 1 .988
2 Hillier, Three .294 54-51 194 45 57 10 2 10 49 101 .521 31 2 21 3 .390 4 1 1-5 255 27 1 .996
21 Murphy, James .259 54-54 185 64 48 9 1 13 39 98 .530 28 24 56 4 .422 0 4 11-15 61 125 12 .939
7 Clark, Jack .325 34-7 40 14 13 2 0 0 8 15 .375 7 2 8 0 .449 0 2 4-5 31 1 0 1.000
24 Hammond, Caleb .313 12-2 16 6 5 0 0 3 9 14 .875 4 1 5 0 .476 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
12 Kohler, Jace .311 26-13 61 16 19 4 0 1 20 26 .426 10 2 17 3 .408 3 2 0-1 16 26 3 .933
3 Kelly, Frank .278 39-18 79 26 22 6 0 5 20 43 .544 14 3 19 0 .402 1 4 6-6 58 65 6 .953
15 Ruiz, Justin .274 25-20 73 22 20 4 0 5 18 39 .534 10 0 26 0 .349 3 5 0-0 133 8 3 .979
13 Cush, Oliver .267 13-0 15 3 4 1 0 1 1 8 .533 0 0 5 0 .267 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
23 DeMarinis, Rocco .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 McCarter, Jake .247 38-25 97 30 24 8 0 10 28 62 .639 15 2 34 0 .357 1 1 1-2 7 0 1 .875
43 Ewanowski, Wyatt .056 14-1 18 2 1 0 0 1 4 4 .222 2 0 6 0 .150 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
34 Martinez II, Matthew .000 11-1 9 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 1 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
Totals .331 58-58 2037 619 675 149 10 131 578 1237 .607 365 100 463 28 .449 36 24 79-103 1497 528 59 .972
Opponents .285 58-58 1988 431 566 126 9 71 396 923 .464 277 93 412 26 .394 20 27 45-63 1459 438 58 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Grintz, Adam 3.12 6-0 21 0 0 0-0 4 43.1 45 18 15 18 35 7 0 2 .266 1 3 2 1 3
47 Polk, Howell 5.10 3-0 22 0 0 0-0 3 47.2 43 27 27 20 33 14 0 4 .238 2 5 0 1 1
35 Walton, Wade 5.18 8-3 15 15 2 1-0 0 83.1 80 56 48 27 91 14 2 12 .252 6 13 0 4 3
32 Tuttoilmondo, Joey 5.54 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 3 26.0 22 23 16 16 31 7 0 4 .227 0 6 0 1 3
11 Montenegro, Adrian 6.70 3-1 17 2 0 0-0 0 43.0 61 35 32 8 18 12 2 7 .349 1 5 1 2 5
19 Story, Dylan 6.78 7-3 15 15 0 0-0 0 75.2 87 66 57 44 55 22 0 7 .286 9 12 0 1 4
31 Hitt, Dalton 7.30 4-2 16 11 0 0-0 0 40.2 45 37 33 31 27 9 1 6 .276 2 5 0 2 2
27 Olsovsky, Dalton 8.06 2-2 13 2 0 0-0 2 22.1 21 22 20 9 19 2 0 2 .247 2 13 0 1 1
44 Jones, Charlie 8.31 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 1 13.0 12 13 12 12 14 3 0 2 .255 5 4 0 2 0
22 Kimel, Mac 8.44 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 10 10 9 9 5 1 1 .333 0 2 0 1 1
5 Butler, Cord 9.51 2-3 15 7 0 0-0 0 35.0 47 40 37 28 29 10 1 8 .331 4 9 0 2 4
48 Castor, Landon 10.13 0-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 16 15 15 12 18 2 1 5 .286 5 3 0 1 0
8 Garrett, Bryan 10.61 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 25 22 22 15 15 5 0 3 .313 1 4 0 1 0
30 Wells, Mateo 12.46 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 16 12 12 2 6 7 0 2 .390 1 3 1 0 0
20 Herrmann, Brent 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 9 8 8 3 2 0 2 .292 2 2 0 0 0
41 Harris, Cohen 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
45 Semon, Nick 13.50 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 7 7 9 4 2 0 0 .176 1 1 0 0 0
26 Shawn, Brody 18.56 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 13 14 11 8 5 2 1 3 .419 3 1 0 0 0
25 Smith, Tyler 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 .500 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.98 39-19 230 58 2 1 13 499.0 566 431 387 277 412 126 9 71 .285 46 93 4 20 27
Opponents 10.33 19-39 278 58 0 0 8 486.1 675 619 558 365 463 149 10 131 .331 53 100 6 36 24



2025 High Point University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Durschlag, Konni 127 124 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Echazarreta, Miggy 107 105 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clark, Jack 32 31 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Martinez II, Matthew 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Ewanowski, Wyatt 12 12 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montenegro, Adrian 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 0 0
31 Hitt, Dalton 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
35 Walton, Wade 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
32 Tuttoilmondo, Joey 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Cush, Oliver 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kimel, Mac 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Olsovsky, Dalton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Herrmann, Brent 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jones, Charlie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Wells, Mateo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Hillier, Three 283 255 27 1 .996 1 31 10 .756 3 0
14 Johnson, Landen 378 353 21 4 .989 27 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Christian 86 85 0 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ruiz, Justin 144 133 8 3 .979 0 14 5 .737 10 2
3 Kelly, Frank 129 58 65 6 .953 17 0 0 — 0 0
10 Simpson, Brayden 243 144 87 12 .951 18 0 0 — 0 0
6 Melton, Jackson 177 61 107 9 .949 15 0 0 — 0 0
21 Murphy, James 198 61 125 12 .939 19 0 0 — 0 0
19 Story, Dylan 16 4 11 1 .938 0 10 3 .769 0 0
12 Kohler, Jace 45 16 26 3 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Butler, Cord 12 4 7 1 .917 0 3 5 .375 0 0
24 Hammond, Caleb 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McCarter, Jake 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Polk, Howell 8 5 2 1 .875 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Grintz, Adam 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Shawn, Brody 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Garrett, Bryan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeMarinis, Rocco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Smith, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Harris, Cohen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Semon, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Castor, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2084 1497 528 59 .972 103 90 33 .732 13 2
Opponents 1955 1459 438 58 .970 97 158 45 .778 23 0


